

## নর্দান ইলেকট্রিসিটি সাপ্লাই কোম্পানি (নেসকো) লিমিটেড (বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ডের একটি প্রতিষ্ঠান) নিবার্হী প্রকৌশলীর দপ্তর, বিক্রয় ও বিতরণ বিভাগ নেসকো, লালমনিরহাট।



ওয়েবসাইটঃ pdb.lalmonirhat.gov.bd ই-মেইলঃ xen.snd.lalmonirhat@nesco.gov.bd

Reference No: bbb/lal/a-38/2019-2020/479

Date- 11.05.2020

## e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of :

| Tender<br>ID No. | Package<br>No.     | Description of Works  | Last Selling<br>Date and time | Closing Date and time  | Opening Date and time  |
|------------------|--------------------|---|-------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| 459586           | LAL-<br>PACKAGE-02 | Recovery and installation of damaged distribution transformer under sales and distribution division, NESCO Ltd, Lalmonirhat | 28/05/2020<br>12:00 PM        | 28/05/2020<br>14:00 PM | 28/05/2020<br>14:00 PM |
|                  |                    |   |                               | ,                      |                        |

This is an online **OTM** Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/</a>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank Branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Palash Chandra Das)
Executive Engineer
S&D, Lalmonirhat.
xen.snd.lalmonirhat@nesco.gov.bd